2018 FIFA World Cup Russia™

Match report

Semi-final

France
# 61 10JUL 2018 21:00 Saint Petersburg / Saint Petersburg Stadium / RUS

Referee:

Assistant referee 1:
Assistant referee 2:
General coordinator:

Belgium 1:0(0:0)

Andres CUNHA (URU)
Nicolas TARAN (URU)
Mauricio ESPINOSA (URU)
Michael BOYS (CHI)

France (FRA)

11 GK Hugo LLORIS (C)
[2] DF  Benjamin PAVARD
[4] DF  Raphael VARANE
[5] DF Samuel UMTITI @ 51'
[6] MF  Paul POGBA
[7] FW  Antoine GRIEZMANN # 51'
[91 FW  Olivier GIROUD w 85'
[10] FW Kylian MBAPPE []90'+3
[13] MF  Ngolo KANTE []87'
[14] MF Blaise MATUIDI w 86'
[21 DF  Lucas HERNANDEZ
Substitutes
[8] DF  Presnel KIMPEMBE
[8] FW  Thomas LEMAR
[11 FW  Ousmane DEMBELE
[12] MF Corentin TOLISSO = 86"
[15] MF Steven NZONZ| = 85
[16] GK  Steve MANDANDA
[17] DF Adil RAMI
[18] FW  Nabil FEKIR
[19] DF  Djibril SIDIBE
[20] FW  Florian THAUVIN
[22] DF  Benjamin MENDY
[23] GK  Alphonse AREOLA
Coach Didier DESCHAMPS (FRA)

Additional time:

First half: 1' min., Second half: 6' min.

4th official:
Match commissioner:

Reserve assistant referee: Marvin TORRENTERA (MEX)
Cesar RAMOS (MEX)
Amaju PINNICK (NGA)

FIFAWORLD CUP

Att: 64,286

VAR:
AVAR 1: Mauro VIGLIANO (ARG)
AVAR 2: Roberto DIAZ (ESP)
AVAR 3: Paolo VALERI (ITA)

Belgium (BEL)

M1 GK Thibaut COURTOIS
[2] DF  Toby ALDERWEIRELD []71'
[41 DF  Vincent KOMPANY
[5] DF  Jan VERTONGHEN []90+4
[6] MF  Axel WITSEL
[71 MF Kevin DE BRUYNE
[8] MF  Marouane FELLAINI w80
[91 FW Romelu LUKAKU
[10] FW Eden HAZARD (C) []63'
[191 MF  Moussa DEMBELE w 60'
[22] MF  Nacer CHADLI w 90'+1
Substitutes
[8] DF  Thomas VERMAELEN
[11 MF  Yannick CARRASCO = 80'
[12] GK  Simon MIGNOLET
[13] GK Koen CASTEELS
[14] FW Dries MERTENS = 60'
[16] MF  Thorgan HAZARD
[171 MF  Youri TIELEMANS
[18] FW  Adnan JANUZAJ
[20] DF  Dedryck BOYATA
[21] FW  Michy BATSHUAY! = 90'+1
[23] DF  Leander DENDONCKER
[18] DF  Thomas MEUNIER (N)
Coach Roberto MARTINEZ (ESP)

RUSSIA 2018
Massimiliano IRRATI (ITA)

Match events

@ Goal scored (& Own goal

@ Penalty scored

— Penalty missed ) Assist [ ] Yellowcard [2Y [l Red card

& Substitution

Samuel UMTITI [5] - 1st Tournament Goal 51 2nd half
Antoine GRIEZMANN [7] - 2nd Tournament Assist
60’ v in Dries MERTENS [14], out Moussa DEMBELE [19]
63 [ Eden HAZARD [10]
k8 Toby ALDERWEIRELD [2]
80' s in Yannick CARRASCO [11], out Marouane FELLAINI [8]
in Steven NZONZI [15], out Olivier GIROUD [9] L4 85'
in Corentin TOLISSO [12], out Blaise MATUIDI [14] L 86'
Ngolo KANTE [13] ] a7
90'+1 @ in Michy BATSHUAYI [21], out Nacer CHADLI [22]
Kylian MBAPPE [10] 0O 90+3
90'+4 [] Jan VERTONGHEN [5]
Att : Attendance VAR : Video Assistant Referee VAR 1: Assistant VAR VAR 2 : Offside VAR AVAR 3: Support VAR
(C): Captain A: Absent PSO : Penalty shoot-out Y : Single yellow card
AET : After extra time I: Injured HT : Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT : Extra time half time N : Not eligible to play FT: Full-time 2Y : Expulsions due to Second Caution
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Semi-final

France - Belgium 1:0(0:0)

# 61 10 JUL 2018 21:00 Saint Petersburg / Saint Petersburg Stadium
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2018 FIFA World Cup Russia™
Match statistics

/ RUS

France (FRA) Statistics *

19/5 Total shots/shots on goal

6 Shots blocked

6 Fouls

4 Corner kicks

1 Attempts from direct free kicks

0 Indirect free kick towards goal

Attacking direction

Name

LLORIS
PAVARD
VARANE
UMTITI
POGBA
GRIEZMANN
GIROUD
MBAPPE
KANTE
MATUIDI
HERNANDEZ

Substitutes

12
15

TOLISSO
NZONZI

Own goals
Totals

Pos :
GK
DF :
MF :
FW:
©):

Position

: Goalkeeper
Defender
Midfielder
Forward
Captain

Pos

GK
DF
DF
DF
MF
FW
FW
FW
MF
MF
DF

MF
MF

Mi
90
90
90
90
90
90
85
90
90
86
90

n

GF GA AS S/SG PK FC FS Y 2Y R # Name
1 COURTOIS
11 2 |ALDERWEIRELD
4 KOMPANY
1 11 1 5 VERTONGHEN
1/0 2 2 6 WITSEL
1|51 1 4 7 DE BRUYNE
7/0 11 8 FELLAINI
3 1 9 |R. LUKAKU
1 1 10 E. HAZARD
21 4 19 DEMBELE
1/0 11 22 |CHADLI
Substitutes
11 11 |CARRASCO
14 MERTENS
21 BATSHUAYI
1 1 119/5 6 16 2 Own goals
Totals
Min : Minutes played FC : Fouls committed
GF : Goals for FS: Fouls suffered
GA : Goals against Y : Single yellow card
PK: Penalty kicks ( Goals / Shots ) R: Direct red card
2Y : Expulsions due to Second Caution S: Total shots
AS : Assist SG: Shots on goal

0/0 Penalty kicks/Converted

1 Offsides

0 Own goals

2 Cautions

0 Expulsions due to second caution
0 Direct expulsions

40% Ball possession

23 Actual playing time

BUD Man of the Match: 5, Samuel UMTITI (France)

Fouls

Att: 64,286

Belgium (BEL)

COWo -

Pos

MF
FW
FW

%

2.

FIFAWORLD CUP

RUSSIA 2018
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Attacking direction

Min GF GA AS S/SG|PK

90
90
90
90
90
90
80
90
90
60
89

10
30
1

1

2/1

17
2/
1/0
1/0
2/0

9/3

Fouls
FC FS

AN aAla N =N

16

Y 2Y |R

* Please check FIFA.com for updates on the statistics
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